Pneumatically operated 3/2-way control valve in stainless
steel with integrated positioner for the control of neutral
and aggressive media.
• Compact design
• All parts in contact with medium made from stainless steel
• No moving parts accessible from the exterior
• Non-contact stroke feedback (inductive sensor)
• Operation independent of position and control pressure

be exceeded since otherwise the piston
rod would be damaged.
Ordering Number System
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
7 0 8 2 / V S 1 -  6 : Please quote all 6 sections.
7 - 14: Quote only if  required.
Symbol: "V": Valve
Type Size "A": Actuator (valve w ithout body)
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
3/2 - Way Control Valve in stainless steel
7082
with integrated positioner
Ordering Example: 7082/020V4520C1
3/2-way control valve in stainless steel, DN 20, NPT-thread, seat material PTFE, digital positioner
Type 8049, 4 wire,  actuator Ø 80 mm, linear flow characteristic, Kvs 100 %
DN
Differential
pressure
Supply
pressure range
Piston
Ø
Springs
bar bar mm Number
15/20 15 5 - 6 80 1
15/20 16 3 - 3,6 125 2
25 8,5 5 - 6 80 1
25 16 3 - 3,6 125 2
32 5 5 - 6 80 1
32 11 3,5 - 3,8 125 2
40 11 4,5 - 6 125 3
50 6 5 - 6 125 3
1. Body type 2. Connection 3. 4. 5. Pilot function 6. Actuator 7. Springs
4 3/2-way control 0 pipe thread 2 stainless steel 0 PTFE (Teflon) C digital positioner, 1 piston 80 mm - standard
valve DIN EN 10226-1 1.4408 Type 8049 4 wire
 ISO 228 R digital positioner 2 piston 125 mm
5 NPT thread Type 8049 2 wire
T digital positioner
Type 8049
AS-i version
8. 9. Packing 10. Kvs-value  11. Accessories 12. Special versions 13. Seal 14. Position
indicator
- linear - standard             - full Kvs-value - without S To state if some - standard 5 metal tie-on label
6 pilot-valve DN2 stat ions are with typelabel
2 packing 230V AC quoted! and protection
underneath 7 pilot-valve DN2 film
24V DC
Body materials
Characteristic
Seat material
Weights and Dimensions
Dimensions in mm
3/2 - Way Control Valve in stainless steel
7082
with integrated positioner
digital positioner Type 8049
SW3
SW1
SW2
A
A
B
B
L
0
2 5
5 0
7 5
10 0
0
2 5
5 0
7 5
10 0
116
G